### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ajilon Learning Inc.	FORMERLY Interskill Interactive, Inc.	07/05/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Interskill Learning, Inc.	
Street Address:	11770 Haynes Bridge Road, Suite 205 PMB 526	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30009-1970	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75913155	I INTERSKILL
Serial Number:	75906749	INTERSKILL
Serial Number:	75906747	INTERSKILL
Serial Number:	74153947	INTERSKILL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)312-4224

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3103124325 Phone:

Email: rwalsh@manatt.com Correspondent Name: Jill M. Pietrini, Esq.

Address Line 1: 11355 W. Olympic Boulevard Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064

Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14272-001-02, 03, 04, 06

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jill M. Pietrini, Esq.

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004090 FRAME: 0307

900146826

Signature:	//jmp//
Date:	11/03/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name - Interskill Learning Inc., a Delaware Corporation#page1.tif source=Change of Name - Interskill Learning Inc., a Delaware Corporation#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004090 FRAME: 0308

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 07/06/2007 FILED 11:30 AM 07/06/2007 SKV 070788348 - 3319937 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of
Hiller 1000000 WW
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "" so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
The name of the corporation is Interskill
The name of the corporation is Interskill learning Inc (hereinafter, the "Corporation"
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this 5th day of July, 2001.
By: Thui Tens
Title:
Name: TEVVI TEENS
Print or Type
TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004090 FRAME: 0309** 



## State of Delaware

The Official Website for the First State

Frequently Asked Questions View Search Results



Visit the Governor | General Assembly |

Other Elected Officials [ Courts

Federal, State & Local Sites

State Directory | Help |

Search Delaware

Cătzen Services | Business Services | Visitor Info.

Department of State: Division of Corporations

HOME About Agency Secretary's Letter

Newsroom Frequent Questions Related Links Contact Us

**Entity Details** 

THIS IS NOT A STATEMENT OF GOOD STANDING

Office Location SERVICES

Pay Taxes File UCC's Delaware Laws Online Name Reservation General Information

Status Validate Certificate

INFORMATION Corporate Forms Corporate Faet UCC Forms and Fees UCC Seerches Taxes

Expedited Services Service of Process Registered Agents Get Corporate Status Submitting a Request File Number:

Entity Name:

Entity Kind:

Residency:

3319937

Incorporation Date / 11/22/2000 Formation Date: (mm/dd/yyyy)

GENERAL

INTERSKILL LEARNING INC

CORPORATION

Entity Type:

DOMESTIC

DE State:

REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION

THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY

Address:

CORPORATION TRUST CENTER 1209 ORANGE STREET

City:

WILMINGTON

County:

**NEW CASTLE** 

19801

State:

ÐΕ

Postal Code:

Phone:

(302)658-7581

Additional Information is available for a fee. You can retrieve Status for a fee of \$10.00 or more detailed information including current franchise tax assessment, current filing history and more for a fee of \$20.00.

Would you like C Status C Status Tax & History Information Submit

Back to Entity Search

To contact a Delaware Online Agent click here.

site map | about this site | contact us | translate | delaware gov

TRADEMARK REEL: 004090 FRAME: 10/3/10/07